

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Health and Human Services Agency

## MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT (MHSA): NOTICE OF 30-DAY PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD and NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## MHSA Annual Update FY 2024-2025

**To all interested stakeholders,** Yolo County Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA), in accordance with the Mental Health Services Act (MHSA), is publishing this **Notice of 30-Day Public Comment Period and Notice of Public Hearing** regarding the above-entitled document.

- I. THE PUBLIC REVIEW AND COMMENT PERIOD begins Thursday October 31, 2024 and ends at 5:00 p.m. on Friday November 29, 2024. Interested persons may provide comments during this timeline either online <a href="https://forms.office.com/g/B6NfECNqrr">https://forms.office.com/g/B6NfECNqrr</a> or by mail. Written comments should be addressed to HHSA, Attn: MHSA Coordinator, 25 N. Cottonwood Street, Courier #16CH, Woodland, CA 95695. Please use the Public comment form provided for the MHSA Annual Update FY 2024-2025.
- II. A PUBLIC HEARING will be held by the Yolo County Local Mental Health Board on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at 6:00 PM. Information will be published in advance of the meeting and listed on the Local Mental Health Board event listing found here.
- III. **To review the MHSA Draft Plan for FY 2024-2025**, or other MHSA documents via Internet, follow this link to the Yolo County website: <a href="http://www.yolocounty.org/mhsa">http://www.yolocounty.org/mhsa</a>.
- IV. **Printed copies** of the MHSA Plan Draft for FY 2024-2025, are available. To obtain copies by mail, or to request an accommodation or translation of the document into other languages or formats, call HHSA's MHSA Office at (530) 666-8536 or email <a href="mailto:mhsa@yolocounty.org">mhsa@yolocounty.org</a> by Friday November 15, 2024.